TABLES



Table 1

Mean length(TL), carapace height (CH) , eggs per brood, total eggs
produced and instar duration in Pseudosida bidentata female

Mean

Number Cumulative | Mean Cumulative
Instar | MeanTL Mean CH number of | Instar | duration of
No. (mm+SE) | (mmz+ SE) of eegrgs eges duration | instars in
bfoo 4 | Em in hrs hrs
1 0.721+0.032 | 0.250+0.014 0 21.5 21.5
2 0.808+0.076 | 0.285+0.020 0 21.5 43.0
3 1.100+0.062 | 0.391+0.015 0 29.0 72.0
4 1.300+0.030 | 0.533+£0.008 | 4.37 4.37 38.0 110.0
5 1.416+0.034 | 0.550+0.010 7.2 11.50 36.0 146.0
6 1.526+0.023 | 0.604+0.009 | 10.33 21.83 36.0 182.0
7 1.664+0.015 | 0.686+0.009 | 10.4 32.23 37.0 219.0
8 1.760+0.007 | 0.756+0.002 12.2 44.43 37.0 256.0
9 1.796+0.014 | 0.762+0.009 12.6 57.03 37.0 293.0
10 | 1.852+0.012 | 0.772+0.006 | 14.0 71.03 37.0 330.0
11 | 1.864+0.008 | 0.788+0.002 15.2 86.23 38.0 368.0
12 | 1.912+0.007 | 0.806+£0.004 | 12.4 98.63 36.0 404.0
13 | 1.940+0.012 | 0.834+0.002 4.0 102.63 38.0 4420
14 ] 1.986+0.013 | 0.860+0.006 3.5 106.13 38.0 480.0
15 | 2.030+0.008 | 0.892+0.003 2.0 108.13 43.0 523.0
16 | 2.042+0.007 | 0.906+0.004 0 108.13 42.0 565.0
17 | 2.046+0.003 | 0.906+0.001 0 108.13 45.0 610.0
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Table 2

Size increment in Pseudosida bidentata female

Instar | Mean TL Length increment Mean CH Height increment
No. (mm) mm % (mm) mm %
1 0.721 0.250
2 0.808 0.087 12.06 0.285 0.035 14.00
3 1.100 0.292 36.14 0.391 0.106 37.19
4 1.300 0.200 18.18 0.533 0.142 36.32
5 1.416 0.116 8.92 0.550 0.017 3.19
6 1.526 0.110 777 0.604 0.054 9.82
7 1.664 0.118 7.73 0.686 0.082 13.58
8 1.760 0.116 6.97 0.756 0.07 10.20
9 1.796 0.036 2.05 0.762 0.006 0.79
10 1.852 0.056 3.12 0.772 0.01 1.31
11 1.864 0.012 0.65 0.788 0.016 2.07
12 1.912 0.048 2.58 0.806 0.018 2.28
13 1.940 0.028 1.46 0.834 0.028 3.47
14 1.986 0.046 2.37 0.860 0.026 3.12
15 2.030 0.044 2.22 0.892 0.032 3.72
16 2.042 0.012 0.59 0.906 0.014 1.57
17 2.046 0.004 0.20 0.906 0 0.00
Table 3
Correlation coefficients for 8 life history characters in P. bidentata female
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1.Total length (TL) ---- 1 0.997 | --—-- *0.337 | 0.966 0.906 0.930
2.Carapace height (CH) *0.294 | 0.962 0.907 0.945
3.Increment of TL 0.863 | * -0.081 | -0.882 | *-0.233 { *-0.574
4. Increment of CH * .0.060 | -0.646 | *-0.067 | *-0.442
5 Mean clutch size *.0.357 | *0.223 | *0.027
6. Total egg production 0.590 0.968
7 Instar duration 0.823
8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of
confidence.
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Table 4

The mean length (TL), carapace height (CH) and percentage of growth
increment/day in Pseudosida bidentata male.

Mean TL | Length increment Height increment
Mean CH
Days | (mm)
(mm) % (mm) (mm) %

1 0.683 0.241

*2 0.975 0.292 42.75 0.341 0.100 41.49
*3 1.120 0.225 23.08 0.430 0.089 26.10
4 1.142 0.022 1.96 0.440 0.010 2.33
*5 1.148 0.006 0.53 0.448 0.008 1.82
6 1.152 0.004 0.35 0.460 0.012 2.68
7 1.160 0.008 0.69 0.472 0.012 2.61
8 1.172 0.012 1.03 0.504 0.032 6.78
9 1.186 0.014 1.19 0.520 0.016 3.17
10 1.190 0.004 0.34 0.542 0.022 4.23
11 1.190 0 0.00 0.546 0.004 0.74
12 1.196 0.006 0.50 0.562 0.016 2.93
13 1.198 0.002 0.17 0.576 0.002 0.36
14 1.198 0 0.00 0.580 0.004 0.69
15 1.198 0 0.00 0.588 0.008 1.38
16 1.198 0 0.00 0.602 0.014 2.38
17 1.200 0.002 0.17 0.620 0.018 2.99
18 1.200 0 0.00 0.620 0 0.00
19 1.202 0.002 0.17 0.624 0.004 0.65
20 1.202 0 0.00 0.636 0.012 1.92
21 1.202 0 0.00 0.640 0.004 0.63
22 1.208 0.006 0.50 0.640 0 0.00
23 1.208 0 0.00 0.640 0 0.00

* indicates moulting
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Table 5

Mean length (TL), carapace height (CH), eggs per brood, total eggs produced;
and instar duration in Lafonopsis australis female

Mean

b Cumulative | Mean | Cumulative
Instar | Mean TL Mean CH NEm o number of | instar | duration of
No. | (mm=SE) | (mmz= SE) © peegrgs eggs duration | instars in
brood (X mx) in hrs hrs

1 0.608+0.013 | 0.256+0.009 0 0 26.0 26.0
2 0.728+0.018 | 0.312+0.014 0 0 28.0 54.0
3 0.888+0.023 | 0.356+0.010 0 0 28.0 82.0
4 1.104£0.036 | 0.472+0.023 4.2 4.2 31.5 113.5
5 1.240+0.028 | 0.496+0.016 7.4 11.6 32.1 145.6
6 1.661+£0.042 | 0.714+0.020 | 11.3 22.9 38.0 183.6
7 1.721+£0.018 | 0.738+0.014 | 12.3 35.2 42.0 225.6
8 1.836+0.013 | 0.754+0.008 | 13.4 48.6 48.0 273.6
9 1.95240.003 | 0.772+0.006 8.0 56.6 48.0 321.6
10 | 1.986+0.006 | 0.804+0.002 7.5 64.1 48.0 369.6
11 |2.002+0.002 | 0.826+0.004 5.0 69.1 48.0 417.6
12 | 2.016+0.005 | 0.840+0.002 4.0 73.1 50.0 467.6




Table 6
Size increment in Latonopsis australis female
Length Height
Mean TL increment Mean CH increment
Instar No.
(mm) (mm)
mm % mm %
1 0.608 0.256
2 0.728 0.120 | 19.74 0.312 0.056 | 21.88
3 0.888 0.160 | 21.98 0.356 0.044 | 14.10
4 1.104 0.216 | 24.32 0.472 0.116 | 32.58
5 1.240 0.136 | 12.32 0.496 0.024 5.08
6 1.661 0.421 | 33.95 0.714 0.218 | 43.95
7 1.721 0.060 | 3.6] 0.738 0.024 3.36
8 1.836 0.115 | 6.68 0.754 0.016 2.17
9 1.952 0.116 | 6.32 0.772 0.018 2.39
10 1.986 0.034 | 1.74 0.804 0.032 4.15
11 2.002 0.016 | 0.81 0.826 0.022 2.74
12 2.016 0.014 | 0.70 0.840 0.014 1.69
Table 7
Correlation coefficients for 8 life history characters in L. australis female
1 213 4 5 6 7 8
1.Total length (TL) 0.996 0.678 | 0.939 0.975 0.962
2.Carapace height (CH) 0.695 | 0.927 0.967 0.954
3.Increment of TL 0.925 | *0.279 | *-0.389 | *-0.262 | *-0.280
4. Increment of CH *0.198 | *-0.294 | *-0.209 | *-0.195
5 Mean clutch size *0.442 0.602 | *0.478
6. Total egg production 0.975 0.978
7. Instar duration 0.964

8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of

confidence
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Table 8

Mean length (TL), carapace height (CH), eggs per brood, total eggs
produced and instar duration in Diaphanosoma sarsi female

Mean

Cumulative | Mean )
Instar (Meail ’Sré Mean CH nlflmber number of | instar gumglatlvg
No. | (mmESE) | o s o) | Ofcees eggs | duration | S auonoO
per . instar in hrs
brood (€ mx) in hrs
1 0.552+0.023 | 0.184+0.016 0 0 24.0 24.0
2 0.732+0.035 | 0.248+0.012 0 0 24.5 48.5
3 0.809+0.027 | 0.302+0.013 4.2 4.2 32.0 80.5
4 0.840+0.018 | 0.330+0.006 54 9.6 30.0 110.5
5 0.904+0.020 | 0.364+0.012 8.5 18.1 30.6 141.1
6 |0.990+£0.016 | 0.372+0.007 | 10.0 28.1 32.0 173.1
7 1.022+0.008 | 0.404+0.004 | 11.2 39.3 32.5 205.6
8 1.060+0.023 | 0.412+0.004 | 12.0 51.3 34.0 239.6
9 1.096+0.008 | 0.428+0.012 ] 13.0 64.3 36.0 275.6
10 | 1.120+0.006 | 0.436+0.007 8.5 72.8 36.0 311.6
11 | 1.152+0.004 | 0.448+0.003 9.0 81.8 37.5 349.1
12 | 1.212+0.007 | 0.462+0.004 9.0 90.8 39.0 388.1
13 | 1.280+0.002 | 0.472+0.001 9.5 100.3 38.0 426.1
14 | 1.300+0.006 | 0.482+0.002 9.0 110.3 39.0 465.1
15 {1.320+0.004 | 0.486+0.003 7.5 117.3 39.0 504.1
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Table 9

Size increment in Diaphanosoma sarsi female

Length C g
Instar | Mean TL increr%ltent Mean CH Height increment
No. (mm) (mm)
mm % mm %

1 0.552 0.184

2 0.732 0.180 | 32.61 0.248 0.064 34.78

3 0.809 0.077 | 10.52 0.302 0.054 21.77

4 0.840 0.031 3.83 0.330 0.028 9.27

5 0.904 0.064 | 7.62 0.364 0.034 10.30

6 0.990 0.086 9.51 0.372 0.008 2.20

7 1.022 0.032 3.23 0.404 0.032 8.60

8 1.060 0.038 3.72 0412 0.008 1.98

9 1.096 0.036 3.40 0.428 0.016 3.88

10 1.120 0.024 | 2.19 0.436 0.008 1.87

11 1.152 0.032 2.86 0.448 0.012 2.75

12 1.212 0.060 5.21 0.462 0.014 3.13

13 1.280 0.068 | 5.61 0.472 0.010 2.16

14 1.300 0.020 1.56 0.482 0.010 2.12

15 1.320 0.020 1.54 0.486 0.004 0.83

Table 10
Correlation coefficients for 8 life history characters in D. sarsi female
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1.Total length (TL) 0.985 0.714 0.953 0.961 0.979
2.Carapace height (CH) 0.797 0.910 0.963 0.946
3.Increment of TL 0.731 | *-0.341 | *-0.377 | *-0.379 | *-0.359
4. Increment of CH *_0.419 | *-0.588 | *-0.482 | *-0.558
5 Mean clutch size *0.556 | 0.716 0.609
6. Total egg production 0.922 0.993
7.Instar duration 0.999
8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of

confidence
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Table 11

Mean length (TL), carapace height (CH), eggs per brood, total eggs
produced and instar duration in Ceriodaphnia cornuta female

Mean . .
Cumulative | Mean | Cumulative
Instar | Mean TL Mean CH Number number of | Instar | duration of
No. (mm=SE) (mm=SE) of eggs eggs duration | instars in

bf:;d Emx) | inhrs hrs
1 0.232+0.013 | 0.120+0.006 0 0 23.1 23.1
2 0.352+0.033 | 0.248+0.021 0 0 23.0 46.1
3 0.426+0.023 | 0.288+0.008 2 2 24.2 70.3
4 ] 0.462+0.008 | 0.352+0.012 3.3 5.3 24.7 95.0
5 0.520+0.026 | 0.408+0.016 6.3 11.6 26.5 121.5
6 | 0.576+0.004 | 0.424+0.006 6.6 18.2 26.7 148.2
7 10.606+£0.012 | 0.440+0.008 8.6 26.8 27.3 175.5
8 10.616+£0.002 | 0.446+0.004 9.3 36.1 30.3 205.8
9 |0.624£0.006 | 0.449+0.002 6.6 45.4 30.0 235.8
10 | 0.636+0.010 | 0.452+0.006 6.0 514 29.3 265.1
11 | 0.650+0.006 | 0.464+0.002 | 4.6 56 33.0 298.1
12 | 0.672+0.012 | 0.476+0.008 2.0 58 33.3 331.4
13 | 0.672+0.002 | 0.496+0.002 | 0.70 58.7 33.3 364.7
14 | 0.678+0.006 | 0.496+0.002 | 1.30 60.0 334 398.1
15 | 0.682+0.004 | 0.496+0.002 2.0 62.0 34.6 432.7
16 | 0.682+0.002 | 0.496+0.004 1.0 63.0 33.3 466.0
17 | 0.696+0.002 | 0.498+0.002 0 63.0 30.0 496.0
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Table 12

Size increment in Ceriodaphnia cornuta female

Instar | Mean TL | Length increment | Mean CH Height increment
No. | (mm) (mm)
mm %
mm %

1 0.232 0.120

2 0.352 0.120 51.72 0.248 0.128 | 106.67

3 0.426 0.074 21.02 0.288 0.040 16.13

4 0.462 0.036 8.45 0.352 0.064 | 22.22

5 0.520 0.058 12.55 0.408 0.056 15.91

6 0.576 0.056 10.77 0.424 0.016 3.92

7 0.606 0.03 5.21 0.440 0.016 3.77

8 0.616 0.01 1.65 0.446 0.006 1.36

9 0.624 0.008 1.30 0.449 0.003 0.67

10 0.636 0.012 1.92 0.452 0.003 0.67

11 0.650 0.014 2.20 0.464 0.012 2.65

12 0.672 0.022 3.38 0.476 0.012 2.59

13 0.672 0 0.00 0.496 0.020 4.20

14 0.678 0.006 0.89 0.496 0 0.00

15 0.682 0.004 0.59 0.496 0 0.00

16 0.682 0 0.00 0.496 0 0.00

17 0.696 0.014 2.05 0.498 0.002 0.40

Table 13
Correlation coefficients for 8 life history characters in C.cornuta female
1{ 2 (3] 4 5 6 7 8

1.Total length (TL) 0.990 *0.203 | 0.902 | 0.886 | 0.891
2.Carapace height (CH) *0.241 | 0.852 | 0.851 | 0.854
3.Increment of TL 0.881 |*-0.027| -0.693 | -0.673 | -0.628
4. Increment of CH *.0.159| -0.648 | -0.612 | -0.592
5 Mean clutch size *.0.097 |* -0.042 | * -0.200
6. Total egg production 0.952 | 0.965
7.Instar duration 0.906
8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of
confidence




Table 14

Mean length(TL), carapace height (CH), eggs per brood, total eggs
produced and instar duration in Scapholeberis kingi female

Mean

Cumulative | Mean .
Instar | Mean TL Mean CH I:;}anzr number of | [Instar gzrrz:;ﬁ:lz;
No. | (mm#SE) | (mm+SE) N fr eggs | duration | "S- U
brood (Z mx) in hrs
1 0.290+0.040 | 0.187+0.012 0 0 32 32
2 | 0.376+0.052 | 0.226+0.024 0 0 32 64
3 ]0.483+0.010 | 0.283+0.016 1.5 1.5 34.5 98.5
4 |0.504+0.015 | 0.328+0.004 2.5 4.0 35.0 133.5
5 10.536+0.016 | 0.344+0.008 4.0 8.0 36.0 169.5
6 | 0.568+0.030 | 0.368+0.002 5.0 13.0 36.0 205.5
7 ] 0.640+0.022 | 0.424+0.001 7.5 20.5 36.0 241.5
8 | 0.684+0.003 | 0.440+0.001 9.0 29.5 38.0 279.5
9 ]0.694+0.002 | 0.440+0.001 | 11.0 40.5 38.0 317.5
10 | 0.704+0.001 | 0.456+0.003 | 14.0 54.5 39.5 357.0
11 | 0.704+0.001 | 0.460+0.002 | 10.0 64.5 36.5 393.5
12 | 0.724+0.004 | 0.486+0.006 8.0 72.5 36.0 429.5
13 | 0.731+0.002 | 0.496+0.002 9.0 81.5 38.0 467.5
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Table 15

Size increment in Scapholeberis kingi female

L h . .
Instar Mean TL in c::rit ent Mean CH | Height increment
No. (mm) | (mm)| % (mm) (mm) %
1 0.290 0.187
2 0.376 0.086 | 29.66 0.226 0.036 19.25
3 0.483 0.107 | 28.46 0.283 0.057 25.22
4 0.504 0.021 | 4.35 0.328 0.045 15.90
5 0.536 0.032 | 6.35 0.344 0.016 4.88
6 0.568 0.032 | 5.97 0.368 0.024 6.98
7 0.640 0.072 | 12.68 0.424 0.056 15.22
8 0.684 0.044 | 6.88 0.440 0.016 3.77
9 0.694 0.01 1.46 0.440 0 0.00
10 0.704 0.01 1.44 0.456 0.016 3.64
11 0.704 0 0.00 0.460 0.004 0.88
12 0.724 0.02 2.84 0.486 0.026 5.65
13 0.731 0.007 | 0.97 0.496 0.01 2.06
Table 16
Correlation coefficients for § life history measurements in S.kingi female
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1.Total length (TL) 0.993 0.911 0.840 0.900 0.946
2.Carapace height (CH) 0.900 0.866 0.881 0.963
3.Increment of TL 0.806 | *-0.466 | *-0.539 | * -0.382 | * -0.487
4, Increment of CH *.0.391 | *-0.433 | *-0.290 | * -0.358
5 Mean clutch size 0.791 0.926 0.868
6. Total egg production 0.675 0.966
7 Instar duration 0.801

8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of

confidence
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Table 17

Mean length (TL), carapace height (CH), eggs per brood, total eggs produced and
instar duration in Simocephalus serrulatus female

Mean

Cumulative | Mean | Cumulative
Instar Mean TL Mean CH nlf{mber number of | instar | duration of
No. (mm = SE) (mm % SE) ot cges €ges duration | instars in
bfoe; d (£ mx) in hrs hrs
1 0.576 £ 0.016 0.296 + 0.020 0 0 43.00 43.00
2 0.600 + 0.008 0.344 + 0.022 0 0 43.33 86.33
3 1.108 £ 0.040 0.664 +0.024 0 0 43.66 130.0
4 1.144 + 0.028 0.880 +0.016 52 5.2 44.0 174.0
5 1.344 £ 0.032 | 0.988 + 0.018 6.8 12 445 218.5
6 1.560 + 0.026 1.106 £0.012 8.7 20.7 44.6 263.1
7 1.624 £ 0.016 1.136 £0.013 14.6 353 445 307.6
8 1.832 £ 0.008 1.150 £+ 0.006 16.9 52.2 440 351.6
9 | 2.000£0.012 |1.280 + 0.008 | 18.0 70.2 46.0 397.6
10 2.050+0.016 1.360 +0.002 18.6 88.8 49.6 447.2
11 2.120 £ 0.006 1.56 0 + 0.004 26.2 115 50.2 497.4
12 2.280 + 0.002 1.560 +0.001 10.4 125.4 50.6 548.0
13 2.280 £ 0.003 1.580 £ 0.004 10.0 135.4 50.4 598.4
14 2.280 + 0.006 1.586 = 0.002 6.2 141.6 52.2 650.6
15 2.280 + 0.002 1.586 + 0.004 6.0 147.6 52.0 702.6
16 2.280+ 0.002 1.586 + 0.002 4.0 151.3 52.0 754.6
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Table 18

Growth increment in Simocephalus serrulatus female

Instar No. Mean TL Length Mean CH Height
(mm) increment increment
(mm) | % (mm) (mm) | %
1 0.576 0.296
2 0.600 0.024 | 4.17 0.344 0.048 | 16.22
3 1.108 0.508 | 84.67 0.664 0.320 | 93.02
4 1.144 0.036 | 3.25 0.880 | 0.216 | 32.53
5 1.344 0.200 {1748 0.988 0.108 | 12.27
6 1.560 0.216 | 16.07 1.106 0.188 | 19.03
7 1.624 0.064 | 4.10 1.136 0.030 | 2.71
8 1.832 0.208 | 12.81 1.150 0.014 | 1.23
9 2.000 0.168 | 9.17 1.280 0.130 | 11.30
10 2.050 0.050 | 2.50 1.360 0.080 | 6.25
11 2.120 0.070 | 3.41 1.560 0.200 | 14.71
12 2.280 0.160 | 7.55 1.560 0 0.00
13 2.280 0 0.00 1.580 0.020 | 1.28
14 2.280 0 0.00 1.586 0.006 | 0.38
15 2.280 0 0.00 1.586 0 0.00
16 2.280 0 0.00 1.586 0 0.00
Table 19
Correlation coefficients for 8 life history measurements in Simocephalus serrulatus
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1.Total length (TL) 0.988 *0.547 | 0913 0.863 0.951
2.Carapace height (CH) *0.544 | 0.902 0.869 0.945
3.Increment of TL N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A
4. Increment of CH *0.054 | *-0.481 | *-0.397 | *-0.443
5 Mean clutch size * 0325 | *0.252 | *0.347
6. Total egg production 0.972 0.979
7 Instar duration 0.944

8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of

confidence
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Table 20

Mean length (TL), carapace height (CH), eggs per brood, total eggs produced; and

instar duration in Moina brachiata female.

Mean
Cumulative | Mean | Cumulative
Number i
Instar Mean TL Mean CH ¢ number of Instar duration of
e
No. (mm= SE) (mm+ SE) o c88S eggs duration | instars in
per
(X mx) in hrs hrs
brood
1 0.528 £ 0.016 0.272 £ 0.007 0 0 11.0 11
2 0.636+0.019 0.332 £+ 0.004 0 0 11.0 22
3 0.758 £ 0.016 0.508 + 0.008 6.4 6.4 21.0 43
4 0.805+0.041 0.528 £ 0.028 12.4 18.8 22.0 65
5 0.988 + 0.024 0.684 + 0.006 15.6 344 23.0 88
6 1.008 £ 0.010 0.698 £ 0. 002 14.7 51 23.5 111.5
7 1.096 + 0.022 0.706 + 0.003 7.7 58.7 24.5 136
8 1.152+0.016 | 0.712+0.001 10.2 68.9 26.0 162
9 1.196 £ 0.012 0.720 + 0.004 14.7 83.6 26.0 188
10 1.248 £0. 008 | 0.732 +0. 006 15.7 99.3 25.5 213.5
11 1.292 £ 0.004 0.742 £ 0.002 12.0 111.3 32.0 245.5
12 1.302 +£ 0. 002 0.752 £ 0.002 5.0 116.3 35.0 280.5
Table 21
Size increment in Moina brachiata female.
L h
Instar Mean TL , engt Mean CH Height increment
mcrement
No. (mm) (mm)
mm % mm %
1 0.528 0.272
2 0.636 0.108 |20.45 0.332 0.06 22.06
3 0.758 0.122 | 19.18 0.508 0.176 53.01
4 0.805 0.047 | 6.20 0.528 0.02 3.94
5 0.988 0.183 |22.73 0.684 0.156 29.55
6 1.008 0.020 | 2.02 0.698 0.014 2.05
7 1.096 0.088 8.73 0.706 0.008 1.15
8 1.152 0.056 | 5.11 0.712 0.006 0.85
9 1.196 0.044 | 3.82 0.720 0.008 1.12
10 1.248 0.052 | 4.35 0.732 0.012 1.67
11 1.292 0.044 | 3.53 0.742 0.01 1.37
12 1.302 0.01 0.77 0.752 0.01 1.35
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Table 22
Correlation coefficients for 8 life history characters in M. brachiata female
1 2 [3) 4 5 6 7 8

1.Total length (TL) 0.952 0.585 0.963 0.924 0.977
2.Carapace height (CH) 0.733 0.848 0.906 0.876
3.Increment of TL 0.834| *0.100 | *-0.362 | *-0.195| *-0.309
4, Increment of CH *_0.003 | *-0.466 | * -0.206| *-0.415
5 Mean clutch size *0.445 | *0.512 | *0.459
6. Total egg production 0.891 0.994
7.Instar duration 0.923
8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of
confidence

Table

23

Mean length(TL), carapace height (CH), eggs per brood, total eggs produced

and instar duration in Moinodaphnia macleayi female

Mean | cymulative | Mean | Cumulative
Instar | Mean TL Mean CH N}lmber number of | Instar | duration of
No. | (mm+ SE) | (mm + SE) Ot cees eggs duration | instars in
bfcf; d (£ mx) in hrs hrs

1 0.480+0.052 | 0.296+0.048 0 0 23.26 23.26

2 0.584+0.022 | 0.312+0.010 0 0 23.56 46.82

3 0.628+0.048 | 0.432+0.016 2.2 2.2 29.3 76.12

4 0.724+0.020 | 0.492+0.012 4.2 6.4 30.4 106.52
S 0.764+0.025 | 0.518+0.008 7.6 14.0 32.2 138.72
6 0.814+0.029 | 0.600+0.010 9.0 23.0 33.98 172.7

7 0.873+0.017 | 0.624+0.006 11.0 34.0 33.72 206.42
8 0.908+0.032 | 0.652+0.012 13.4 47.4 34.22 240.64
9 0.973£0.008 | 0.699+0.004 13.8 61.2 34.40 275.4

10 ] 0.990+0.005 | 0.718+0.006 17.2 78.4 36.0 311.04
11 |1.001+0.027 | 0.729+0.012 18.4 96.8 37.08 348.12
12 | 1.056+0.008 | 0.760+0.002 19.6 116.4 37.04 385.16
13 | 1.072+0.002 | 0.777+0.001 144 130.8 37.80 422.96
14 | 1.076+0.010 | 0.777+0.001 10.0 140.8 38.0 460.96
15 | 1.097+0.003 | 0.780+0.003 5.6 146.4 38.0 498.96
16 1.104+0.002 | 0.786+0.001 2.5 148.9 36.0 534.96
17 | 1.104+0.002 | 0.786+0.001 2.0 150.9 28.0 562.96
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Table 24

Size increment in Moinodaphnia macleayi female

Mean
Instar . Length Mean Height increment
No. TL mcrement .
CH (mm)
(mm) | (mm) | (%) (mm) (%)
1 0.480 0.296
2 0.584 0.104 | 21.67 0312 0.016 5.40
3 0.628 0.044 7.53 0.432 0.120 38.46
4 0.724 0.096 | 15.29 0.492 0.150 34.72
5 0.764 0.040 5.52 0.518 0.026 5.28
6 0.814 0.050 6.54 0.600 0.082 15.83
7 0.873 0.059 7.25 0.624 0.024 4.00
8 0.908 0.035 4.01 0.652 0.028 4.49
9 0.973 0.065 7.16 0.699 0.047 7.21
10 0.990 0.017 1.75 0.718 0.019 2.72
11 1.001 0.011 1.11 0.729 0.011 1.53
12 1.056 0.055 5.49 0.760 0.031 4.25
13 1.072 0.016 1.52 0.777 0.017 2.24
14 1.076 0.004 0.37 0.777 0 0.00
15 1.097 0.021 1.95 0.780 0.003 0.39
16 1.104 0.007 0.64 0.786 0.006 0.77
17 1.104 0 0.00 0.786 0 0.00
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Table 25

Mean length (TL), carapace height (CH) and percentage of growth
increment in Moinodaphnia macleayi male

Length increment

Height increment

D Mean TL Mean CH
a)
Y (mm + SE) (mm £ SE) TL CH
: . %TL . %CH
mncrement increment
i 0.380+0.028 | 0.218+0.012
2% | 0.464+0.016 | 0.236+0.008 0.084 22.11 0.018 8.26
3 0.568 £0.026 | 0.272+0.016 0.104 22.41 0.036 15.25
4* | 0.688+0.012 | 0.320+0.005 0.12 21.13 0.048 17.65
5 0.706 £0.002 | 0.332+0.002 0.018 2.62 0.012 3.75
6 0.708 £0.001 | 0.346+0.006 0.002 0.28 0.014 422
7 0.712 £0.001 | 0.360+0.001 0.004 0.56 0.014 4.05
8 0.712 £0.006 | 0.360+0.002 0 0 0 0.00
9 0.724 £0.002 | 0.370+0.002 0.012 1.69 0.01 2.78
10 | 0.736 £0.004 | 0.376+0.002 0.012 1.66 0.006 1.62
11 |0.748+£0.004 | 0.376+0.003 0.012 1.63 0 0
12 |1 0.762 2£0.002 | 0.376+0.002 0.014 1.87 0 0
13 | 0.762+0.001 | 0.376+0.001 0 0 0 0
*indicates moulting on Day 2™ and 4™,
Table 26
Correlation coefficients for 8 life history characters in M. macleayi female
1 2 3 4 5 7 8

1.Total length (TL) 0.992 *0.521 | 0.922 0.810 0.961
2.Carapace height (CH) *0.568 | 0.893 0.845 0.938
3.Increment of TL 0.581 {*-0.088 | -0.607 *_0.303 |*-0.571
4. Increment of CH *_0.128 [*-0.544 | *-0.150 |[*-0.489

* *

5. Mean clutch size 0.286 0.729 0.305
6. Total egg production 0.641 0.982
7.Instar duration 0.667
8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of

confidence
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Table 27
Mean length (TL), carapace height (CH), eggs per brood, total eggs
produced; and instar duration in 1 spinifer female.

Mean CH Mean Mean | Cumulative
Instar | Mean TL (mmz= SE) | number | Cumulative | Instar | duration of
No. | (mmz= SE) of eggs | number of | duration | instars in
per eggs in hrs hrs
brood (Z mx)
1 0.336+0.018 | 0.238+0.014 0 0 68.0 68.0
2 [0.584+0.028 | 0.448+0.018 | 2.0 2 52.0 120.0
3 |0.648+0.012 | 0.480+0.006 | 2.5 4.5 42.0 162.0
4 10.664+0.014 | 0.496+0.004 | 4.0 8.5 44.0 206.0
5 10.682+0.008 | 0.520+0.008 | 6.0 14.5 44.0 250.0
6 |0.696+0.004 | 0.544+0.009 | 12.0 26.5 44.0 294.0
7 10.708+0.002 | 0.584+0.001 7.0 33.5 44.5 338.5
8 10.714+0.005 | 0.588+0.002 | 5.0 38.5 46.0 384.5
9 10.73020.002 | 0.592+0.004 | 4.0 42.5 46.5 431.0
10 10.748+0.006 | 0.600+0.001 7.5 50 48.0 479.0
11 |0.762+0.008 | 0.624+0.010 | 4.5 54.5 48.5 527.5
12 10.818+0.004 | 0.648+0.002 | 4.0 59.5 50.0 577.5
13 | 0.830+0.006 | 0.662+0.003 | 2.0 61.5 42.0 619.5
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Table 28

Size increment in 1. spinifer

Instar Mean TL Length increment | Mean CH | Height increment
No. (mm)
(mm)
mm % mm %
1 0.336 0.238
2 0.584 0.248 73.81 0.448 0.210 | 88.24
3 0.648 0.064 10.96 0.480 0.032 7.14
4 0.664 0.016 2.47 0.496 0.016 3.33
5 0.682 0.018 2.71 0.520 0.024 4.84
6 0.696 0.014 2.05 0.544 0.024 4.62
7 0.708 0.022 3.16 0.584 0.040 7.35
8 0.714 0.006 0.85 0.588 0.004 0.68
9 0.730 0.016 2.24 0.592 0.004 0.68
10 0.748 0.018 2.47 0.600 0.008 1.35
11 0.762 0.014 1.87 0.624 0.024 4.00
12 0.818 0.056 7.35 0.648 0.024 3.85
13 0.830 0.012 1.47 0.662 0.014 2.16
Table 29

Correlation coefficients for 8 life history characters in I spinifer

1 2 3 4 5 8

1.Total length (TL) 0.989 *0.394 | *0.394 | -0.774 0.852
2.Carapace height (CH) *0.407 | 0.854 N. A 0.885
3.Increment of TL 0972 | ¥-0.274 | * -0.361 | * 0.098 | * -0.358
4. Increment of CH *.0.185 | *-0.376 | *0.081 | *-0.377
5 Mean clutch size *0.229 | *-0467| N.A
6. Total egg production *-0.303 | 0.992
7.Instar duration *.0.380
8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of

confidence




Table 30

The mean length (TL), carapace height CH), eggs per brood, total eggs
produced and instar duration in Macrothrix triserialis female

Mean | cymulative | Mean .
Instar | Mean TL Mean CH I;qu::gesr number of instz.ar igrrzgta;lzg
No. (mm+ SE) (mm+=+ SE) per ( ;gng,i ) dlii;al:ics)n instars in hrs
brood
1 0.410+0.016 | 0.248+0.008 0 0 29 29.0
2 | 0.464+0.034 | 0.366+0.012 0 0 29 58.0
3 10.608+0.026 | 0.376+0.016 5.5 5.5 30.5 88.5
4 | 0.704+0.018 { 0.400+£ 0.032{ 14.2 19.7 30.5 119.0
5 ]0.780+0.026 | 0.512+0.010 17.5 37.2 325 151.5
6 |0.800+0.010|0.526+ 0.006 | 20.4 57.6 32.5 184.0
7 10.840+0.016{0.536=0.004 | 18.0 75.6 325 216.5
8 |0.896+0.003 | 0.544+£0.002 | 22.0 97.6 34.0 250.5
9 10.908+0.002 | 0.560+ 0.006 | 21.5 119.1 34.0 284.5
10 10.924+0.012]0.582+0.008 | 24.2 143.3 36.0 320.5
11 | 0.960+0.003 | 0.600+ 0.001 | 20.2 163.5 36.5 357.0
12 10.966+ 0.002 | 0.608+0.003 | 18.0 181.5 30.0 387.0
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Table 31

Size increment in Macrothrix triserialis female

Instar Mean TL Length increment | Mean CH | Height increment
No. (mm) (mm)
mm % mm %
1 0.410 0.248
2 0.464 0.054 | 13.73 0.366 0.118 47.58
3 0.608 0.144 | 31.03 0.376 0.01 2.73
4 0.704 0.096 | 15.79 0.400 0.024 6.38
5 0.780 0.076 | 10.80 0.512 0.112 28.00
6 0.800 0.02 2.56 0.526 0.014 2.73
7 0.840 0.04 5.00 0.536 0.01 1.90
8 0.896 0.056 6.67 0.544 0.008 1.49
9 0.908 0.012 1.34 0.560 0.016 2.94
10 0.924 0.016 1.76 0.582 0.022 3.93
11 0.960 0.036 | 3.90 0.600 0.018 3.09
12 0.966 0.006 0.63 0.608 0.008 1.33




Table 32
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The mean length (TL), carapace height (CH) and percentage of growth
increment in M. triserialis male

Days Mean TL Length Mean CH Height
increment increment
(mm=SE) mm % (mm+SE) mm | %
1 0.408+0.014 0.248+ 0.002
*2 0.432+0.002 | 0.024 5.88 0.256+ 0.006 | 0.008 |3.23
3 0.434+0.008 | 0.002 |0.46 0.260+ 0.002 | 0.004 | 1.56
4 0.448+ 0.012 | 0.014 |{3.23 0.272+0.008 | 0.012 | 4.62
5 0.472+0.010 | 0.024 5.36 0.294+ 0.006 | 0.022 | 8.09
6 0.488+0.002 | 0.016 |3.39 0.302+ 0.004 | 0.008 |2.72
7 0.496+ 0.005 | 0.008 1.64 0.306+0.002 | 0.004 | 1.32
8 0.506% 0.004 | 0.01 2.02 0.312+0.002 | 0.006 | 1.96
9 0.518+0.002 | 0.012 | 2.37 0.318+0.004 | 0.006 | 1.92
* indicates moulting on 2™ day.
Table 33
Correlation coefficients for 8 life history characters in M. triserialis
1] 2 |3] 4 5 6 7 8
1.Total length (TL) 0.971 0946 | 0.889 | 0.758 | 0.947
2.Carapace height (CH) 0.909 { 0.880 | 0.739 | 0.936
3.Increment of TL *0.239| * -0.281] * -0.525| * -0.211| * -0.437
4. Increment of CH *.0.282| * -0.363| * -0.201| * -0.339
5 Mean clutch size 0.754 | 0.807 | 0.827
6. Total egg production 0.658 | 0.987
7.Instar duration 0.691
8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of

confidence
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Table 34

Mean length (TL), carapace height (CH), eggs per brood, total eggs
produced; and instar duration in Alona pulchella female

Instar Carapace Mean Mean | Cumulative
No. | Body length height Number | Cumulative | instar | duration of
(mm+ SE) | (mmz* SE) | ofeggs | number of | duration | instarsin
per eggs in hrs hrs
brood (Z mx)
1 0.325+0.012 | 0.183+0.008 0 0 23.5 23.5
2 10.350+0.028 | 0.214+0.013 0 0 23.5 47.0
3 0.425+0.010 | 0.250+0.006 2 2 26.5 73.5
4 |0.446+0.018 | 0.264+0.004 2 4 304 103.9
5 0.472+0.022 | 0.286+0.009 2 6 30.2 134.1
6 | 0.486+0.016 | 0.298+0.005 2 8 32.0 166.1
7 | 0.508+0.008 | 0.308+0.003 2 10 32.6 198.7
8 | 0.510+0.006 | 0.312+0.002 2 12 32.0 230.7
9 10.516+0.006 | 0.316+0.001 2 14 32.5 263.2
10 | 0.520£0.004 | 0.332+0.002 2 16 37.4 300.6
11 | 0.522+0.001 | 0.326+0.001 2 18 38.8 3394
12 | 0.525+0.001 | 0.328+0.002 2 20 38.6 378.0

5
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Table 35
Size increment in Alona pulchella female
Illl\?glr Mean TL mm inléigr%lt :n t Mera:lr;n CH | Height increment
mm % mm %

1 0.325 0.183

2 0.350 0.025 | 7.69 0.204 0.021 11.47
3 0.425 0.075 | 21.42 0.250 0.046 | 22.54
4 0.446 0.021 | 494 0.264 0.014 5.60
5 0.472 0.026 | 5.82 0.286 0.022 8.33
6 0.486 0.014 | 2.96 0.298 0.012 4.19
7 0.508 0.022 | 4.52 0.308 0.01 3.36
8 0.510 0.002 | 0.39 0.312 0.004 1.30
9 0.516 0.006 | 1.17 0.316 0.004 1.28
10 0.520 0.004 | 0.77 0.332 0.006 1.90
11 0.522 0.002 | 0.38 0.326 0.004 1.20
12 0.525 0.003 | 0.57 0.328 0.002 0.61

Table 36

Correlation coefficients for 8 life history characters in A. pulchella

1 2 3 4 5 6 8

1.Total length (TL) 0.996 0.884 0.881 0.907 0.902
2.Carapace height (CH) 0978 | 0.857 0.905 0.929 0.924
3.Increment of TL * 0.093 *_0.529 *.0.448 | *-0.490
4. Increment of CH *(0.058 *.0.551 *.0463 | *-0.507
5 Mean clutch size 0.616 0.719 0.648
6. Total egg production 0.958 0.997
7.Instar duration 0.962
8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of

confidence




XXV

Table 37

Mean length (TL), carapace height (CH), eggs per brood, total eggs
produced; and instar duration in Oxyurella singalensis female

NMC%H Cumulative | Mean | Cumulative
Instar | Mean TL Mean CH ?m °f'| number of | Instar | duration of
No | (mm+ SE) | (mmz SE) Of c8gs eggs (X | duration | instars in
per mx) in hrs hrs
brood

1 0.504+0.008 | 0.328+0.012 0 36.0 36

2 0.520+0.010 | 0.344+0.006 0 38.5 74.5

3 0.544+0.023 | 0.400+0.016 2 2 40.2 114.7

4 0.672+0.034 | 0.408+0.012 2 4 44.5 159.2

5 0.680+0.016 | 0.456+0.010 2 6 48.0 207.2
6 0.692+0.006 | 0.464+0.004 2 8 534 260.6
7 0.704+0.008 | 0.468+0.002 2 10 50.5 311.1

8 0.719+0.006 | 0.472+0.002 2 12 52.0 363.1

9 0.725+0.012 | 0.506+0.001 2 14 55.2 418.3
10 {0.742+0.002 | 0.506+0.001 2 16 58.6 476.9
11 |0.764+0.006 | 0.508+0.002 2 18 60.0 536.9
12 | 0.782+0.003 | 0.512+0.001 2 20 62.0 598.9
13 |0.806+0.008 | 0.524+0.004 2 22 84.0 682.9
14 ]0.824+0.002 | 0.536+0.002 2 24 74.0 756.9
15 |0.824+0.001 | 0.536+0.001 2 26 74.0 830.9
16 |0.824+0.002 | 0.536+0.001 0 26 62.0 892.9
17 |0.824+0.001 | 0.536+0.001 0 26 67.0 959.9
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Table 38
Size increment in Oxyurella singalensis female
Length C g
Instar Mean TL(mm) increment Mean CH | Height increment
number (mm)
mm % mm %

1 0.504 0.328

2 0.520 0.016 3.17 0.344 0.016 4.88

3 0.544 0.024 4.62 0.400 0.056 16.28

4 0.672 0.128 | 23.53 0.408 0.008 2.00

5 0.680 0.008 1.19 0.456 0.048 11.76

6 0.692 0.012 1.76 0.464 0.008 1.75

7 0.704 0.012 1.73 0.468 0.004 0.86

8 0.719 0.015 2.13 0.472 0.004 0.85

9 0.725 0.006 0.83 0.506 0.034 7.20

10 0.742 0.017 2.34 0.506 0 0.00

11 0.764 0.022 2.96 0.508 0.002 0.40

12 0.782 0.018 2.36 0.512 0.006 1.18

13 0.806 0.034 4.35 0.524 0.012 2.34

14 0.824 0.018 2.23 0.536 0.012 2.29

15 0.824 0 0.00 0.536 0 0.00

16 0.824 0 0.00 0.536 0 0.00

17 0.824 0 0.00 0.536 0 0.00

Table 39
Correlation coefficients for 8 life history characters in O. singalensis female
112 314 5 6 7 8

1.Total length (TL) 0.971 *0.252 | 0.946 0.894 0.941
2.Carapace height (CH) *0.317 | 0.932 0.874 0.928
3.Increment of TL N.A|*0298 | *-0.281 | *-0.160 | * -0.277
4. Increment of CH N. A N.A N. A N. A
5 Mean clutch size *0.047 | *0.240 | * 0.000
6. Total egg production 0.910 0.995
7.Instar duration 0.888
8. Instar number

* indicates that there is no correlation between the variables at 5% level of

confidence
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Table 40

The mean length (TL), mean carapace height(CH), and

percentage of growth increment of Oxyurella singalensis male.

Days Mean TL Length increment Mean CH . Height
increment
mm % mm %

1 0.442 0.272

2 0.474 0.032 7.24 0.286 0.014 | 5.15
3 0.502 0.028 591 0.300 0.014 | 4.90
*4 0.516 0.014 2.79 0.320 0.020 | 6.67
5 0.520 0.004 0.78 0.322 0.002 | 0.63
6 0.520 0.000 0.00 0.322 0.000 | 0.00
7 0.522 0.002 0.38 0.324 0.002 | 0.62
8 0.526 0.004 0.77 0.328 0.004 | 1.23
9 0.530 0.004 0.76 0.332 0.004 | 1.22
10 0.536 0.006 1.13 0.334 0.002 | 0.60
11 0.540 0.004 0.75 0.334 0.000 | 0.00
12 0.544 0.004 0.74 0.336 0.002 | 0.60
13 0.546 0.002 0.37 0.336 0.000 | 0.00
14 0.550 0.004 0.73 0.338 0.002 | 0.60
15 0.554 0.004 0.73 0.340 0.002 | 0.59
16 0.558 0.004 0.72 0.344 0.004 ] 1.18
17 0.560 0.002 0.36 0.344 0 0.00
18 0.560 0 0.00 0.344 0 0.00
19 0.560 0 0.00 0.344 0 0.00
20 0.560 0 0.00 0.344 0 0.00
21 0.560 0 0.00 0.344 0 0.00
22 0.560 0 0.00 0.344 0 0.00
23 0.560 0 0.00 0.344 0 0.00

* indicates moulting on 4™ day
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Table 41 Population growth in M. triserialis

Parthenogenetic Ephippial

Date Pre-adult | females Males females Total

28-11-04 846 27010 0 1124
30-11-04 1592 294 0 0 1886
2/12/04 2416 640 18 0 3074
4/12/04 5614 1098 42 36 6790
6/12/04 4846 1912 120 98 6976
8/12/04 10116 1051 356 1612 13135
10/12/04 7546 1904 646 3546 13642
12/12/04 8306 1062 422 4836 14256
14-12-04 9407 3608 656 2568 16239
16-12-04 6728 1732 460 826 9746
18-12-04 3610 3674 18 120 7422
20/12/04 2496 2826 08 0 5330
22/12/04 974 2710 12 16 3712
24/12/04 720 3218 0 0 4216

Table 42

Mean duration of pre-adult, primiparous and adult of the cladocerans studied

S1.No. Name of species Pre-adult Primiparous Adult
(PID) (AID)
1 P. bidentata 24 38 38.42
2 L. australis 27.33 31.5 42.85
3 D. sarsi 24.25 32 35.04
4 C. cornuta 23 24.2 30
5 S. kingi 32 34.5 36.68
6 S. serrulatus 43.33 44 48.04
7 M. brachiata 11 21 25.85
8 M. macleayi 23.41 29.3 34.43
9 1. spinifer 68 52 45.96
10 | M. triserialis 29 30.5 32.9
11 | A pulchella 23.5 26.5 33.1
12 | O. singalensis 37.25 40.2 59.03




Table 43 Size at different stages of growth in the cladocerans

XXix

Size at first

No. Namc? of Size at birth (SaB) | reproduction Relative size Max1m1.1m mean
species size
(SFR)

TL CH TL CH RL RH TL CH

1 | P. bidentata 0.697 0.246 1.3 0.533 042 |0.346] 2.046 0.906
2 | L. australis 0.512 0.208 1.104 | 0472 0464 0441 2.016 0.84
3 | D.sarsi 0.522 0.184 0.809 | 0.302 0.552 | 0.609 1.32 0.486
4 | C. cornuta 0.232 0.120 0.426 | 0.288 0.545 0471 0.696 0.498
5| S. kingi 0.29 0.187 0.483 | 0.283 0.594 | 0.66 | 0.731 0.496
6 | S.serrulatus 0.576 0.296 1.144 | 0.88 0399 ]0.336| 2.28 1.586
7 | M. brachiata 0.496 0.256 0.758 | 0.508 0496 |[0.504 | 1.302 0.752
8 | M.macleayi 0.48 0.296 0.628 | 0.432 0.764 |0.685| 1.104 0.786
9 | L spinifer 0.304 0.208 0.584 | 0.448 0.521 [0.464| 0.83 0.662
10 | M.triserialis 0.318 0.207 0.608 | 0.376 0474 10.468 | 0.966 0.608
11 | A. pulchella 0.291 0.175 0.425 | 0.25 0.685 0.7 0.525 0.328
12 | O. singalensis 0.492 0.318 0.544 0.4 0.803 |0.672| 0.824 0.536
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Table 44 Correlation coefficients for the different stages of growth in cladocerans

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

0.695 | 0.839 | 0.751 | -0.248 -0.373 0.861 0.736

Size at birth (SaB), |- 1otal length (TL)
2. Carapace height (CH) 0.274 | 0.648 0.232 0.064 0.367 0.594
Size at first 3.Total length (TL) 0.716 | -0.652 -0.712 0.975 0.739

reproduction (SFR)
4. Carapace height (CH) -0.509 -0.678 0.798 0.979
oo | e 0.895 -0.648 | -0.539
Relative Size 5. Relative length (RL)

6. Relative height (RH) -0.714 1) -0.685
0.834

7. Maximum TL

Maximum size

8. Maximum CH
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Table 45 Life history parameters of the cladocerans studied

Maxzﬁl:nn)l s1ze Number of instars Life span Egg production
Total | Carapace | Pre- Maximum hi[;:n Maximum Cﬂllllr:lzl:fti:f? Rate of egg
Sl. Species studied | length height adult -Adult .Total life span span clutch size eggs production
No. (TL) (CH) Instars | 1nstars instars (Izl max) ) (E max) produced (REP)
ays Eggs/brood
days (Z mx)
1 | P. bidentata 2.046 | 0.906 3 14 17 25.41 9.85 15.2 108.13 | 9.0919
2 | L. australis 2016 | 0.84 3 9 12 19.49 7.95 13.4 73.1 7.9021
3 | D. sarsi 1.32 | 0.486 2 13 15 21 9.0 13.0 117.3 9.2632
4 | C. cornuta 0.696 | 0.498 2 15 17 20.66 8.23 9.3 63.0 4.8039
5 |S. kingi 0.731 | 0.496 2 11 13 19.47 8.14 14.0 81.5 7.3434
6 | S. serrulatus 2.28 | 1.586 3 13 16 31.44 | 13.37 26.2 1561.3 12.2752
7 | M brachiata 1.302 | 0.752 2 10 12 11.69 5.63 15.6 116.3 11.771
8 | M. macleayi 1.104 | 0.786 2 15 17 23.45 9.23 19.6 150.9 11.4968
9 | L spinifer 0.83 | 0.662 1 12 13 25.81 11.43 12.0 61.5 5.7637
10 | M. triserialis | 0.966 | 0.608 2 10 12 16.1 7.55 24.2 181.5 17.9329
11 | A. pulchella 0.525 | 0.328 2 10 12 156.75 - 2.0 20.0 1.923
12 | O. singalensis | 0.824 | 0.536 2 15 17 39.99 |17.14 2.0 26.0 1.848






